<u>June 12, 2019</u>

A. Draft File ID #19-840: Authorize an agreement with the Vera Institute of Justice Inc. (VERA), approved as to form by the City Attorney, to establish the civil immigration legal services initiative in accordance with the Welcoming Plan Task Force recommendations approved by City Council Resolution No. 18-1520 on October 24, 2018: Committing the City to remit \$100,000 in funding to VERA for a selected service provider to provide civil immigration legal services, and committing Vera to provide a 1:1 match of \$100,000 to supplement the City's funding for representation of Dallas residents before the Executive Office of Immigration Review, and for VERA to provide in-kind infrastructure support including training and technical assistance - Not to exceed \$100,000 -Financing: General Fund (city-wide)

<u>June 26, 2019</u>

- A. Draft File ID #19-742: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas for the provision of expanded emergency shelter essential services, consisting of legal services, for homeless persons, and Homeless Management Information System data collection, for the period October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 - Not to exceed \$89,687.00, from \$25,314.00 to \$115,001.00 - Financing: 2017-18 Emergency Solutions Grant Funds (city-wide)
- B. Draft File ID #19-746: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with Family Gateway, Inc. for the provision of expanded emergency shelter services, consisting of shelter operations and essential services, for homeless families with children, and Homeless Management Information System data collection, for the period October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 Not to exceed \$278,019.00, from \$92,478.00 to \$370,497.00 Financing: 2017-18 Emergency Solutions Grant Funds (city-wide)
- C. Draft File ID #19-747: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas for the provision of expanded emergency shelter essential services, consisting of legal services, for homeless persons, and Homeless Management Information System data collection, for the period October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 Not to exceed \$89,687.00, from \$25,314.00 to \$115,001.00 Financing: 2017-18 Emergency Solutions Grant Funds (city-wide)
- D. Draft File ID #19-748: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with The Family Place for the provision of expanded emergency shelter services, consisting of shelter operations and essential services, for homeless families, and Homeless Management Information System data collection, for the period October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 Not to exceed \$99,000.00, from \$74,440.00 to \$173,400.00 Financing: 2017-18 Emergency Solutions Grant Funds (city-wide)
- E. Draft File ID #19-749: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with Shelter Ministries of Dallas dba Austin Street Center for the provision of expanded emergency shelter services, consisting of shelter operations and essential services, for homeless individuals, and Homeless Management Information System data collection, for the period October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 Not to exceed \$268,283.00, from \$154,961.00 to \$423,244.00 Financing: 2017-18 Emergency Solutions Grant Funds (city-wide)

- F. Draft File ID #19-750: Authorize a fifteen-month contract, with one twelve-month renewal option contingent upon performance and subject to appropriation, with Family Place, to provide a System Enhancement program for the period July 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020 Not to exceed \$62,500.00 Financing: General Fund (city-wide)
- G. Draft File ID #19-751: Authorize a fifteen-month contract, with one twelve-month renewal option contingent upon performance and subject to appropriation, with CitySquare, to provide a Systems Enhancement program, for the period July 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020 Not to exceed \$187,500.00 Financing: General Fund (city-wide)
- H. Draft File ID #19-752: Authorize a fifteen-month contract, with one twelve-month renewal option contingent upon performance and subject to appropriation, with Catholic Charities of Dallas, to provide a Supportive Housing for Seniors program, for the period July 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020 - Not to exceed \$250,000.00 - Financing: General Fund (city-wide)
- Draft File ID #19-753: Authorize a fifteen-month contract, with one twelve-month renewal option contingent upon performance and subject to appropriation, with CitySquare, to administer the Landlord Subsidized Leasing Program for the period July 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020 - Not to exceed \$1,300,000.00 - Financing: General Fund (city-wide)